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No. 936, A.] [Published June 22, 1907.

CHAPTER 302.

AN ACT to create subsection 71 of section 925—052, statutes of
1898, relating to the powers of cities.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTION 1. There is added to section 925—52, statutes of

1898, a subsection to read:
% * * * * * * * : *

Approved June 21, 1907.
(In effect July 1, 1907.)

No. Y09, s [Published June 22, 1907,

CHAPTER 303.

AN ACT to create section 169e—1, statutes of 1898, providing
for an annual report from every association, society, institute
and other organization, receiving state aid, and the publica-
tion of the same.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes of 1898, a new

section to read:
* * * * * * * *

Approved June 21, 1907.
(In effect July 1, 1907)
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thousand dollers, with good and sufficient sureties, to be ap-
proved by the governor, conditioned for the faithful perform-
ance of his duties as deputy attorney general. The said depuly
attorney gemeral may, in the absence or disability of the atlor-
ney general, do and perform all the acts provided by statute
to be performed by the attorney general, and the attorney gen-
eral shall be responsible for all acts of his deputy. The said
appointees shall perform such duties as the attorney general
may prescribe. The attorney general shall designate one of said
appointees, whose special duty it shall be to attend to all matters
pertaining to the enforcement of the statute in respect to the
collection of the inheritance lax. Such appointments shall be
made by writing filed in the office of the secretary of state, and
all such appointees, except the clerk and stenographers, shall
take the constitutional oath of office, which shall be so filed.
(Ch. 500, 1907.)

State aid: recipients’ accounting. Section 169e—1.
Every association, society, institute or other organization, that
shall receive aid in any form through appropriations from the
state shall on or before the first day of September of each year,
make an annual report to the secretary of state. Such annual
report shall contain a detailed statement of all receipts and
expenditures of such association, society, institute or organiza-
tion for each. year ending June 30th and such portions as are
of especial importance may be published in the report of the
secretary of state as provided by section 335b, statutes of 1898.

(Ch. 303, 1907.)

*Balaries: secretary of state, assistant and clerks.
[SEcTiON 170.] 2. Office of the sccrctary of state. a. The sec-
retary of state, five thousand dollars, which shall be in full for
all services rendered by him in his official capacity, including
his services as commissioner of public lands.

b. The assistant secretary of state, two thousand five hundred
dollars.

¢. The clerks and other employes in the office of the secretary

*Time of going into force. All increas>d salaries provided for in
Sec. 170, subsections 2, 3, 10, 14, 18, 19, 20 and 21 and all positions
discontinued therein take effect from and after Oct. 1, 1907. All
salaries attached to new positions created therein from and after pas-
sage and publication.

(Sec. 8, Ch. 643, 1907.)



